
MONSTER ENERGY NASCAR CUP SERIES 
CONTINGENCY AWARDS REPORT
2ND ANNUAL SOUTH POINT 400
LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY

Las Vegas, NV - September 15, 2019

RACE AWARDS

SEASON STANDINGS

BUSCH POLE AWARD: Clint Bowyer (178.926 mph; 30.180 secs.)

AMERICAN ETHANOL GREEN FLAG RESTART AWARD: Martin Truex Jr.

FASTEST LAP AWARD: Kevin Harvick (Lap 199, 176.586 mph)
MOOG “PROBLEM SOLVER OF THE RACE” AWARD: Ryan Newman

  (Crew chief: Scott Graves)

SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE RACE: Daniel Hemric

MANUFACTURERS’ CHAMPIONSHIP

   Pts. Wins
Toyota   988 14
Ford   958 8
Chevrolet  916 5

AMERICAN ETHANOL GREEN FLAG
RESTART AWARD

Martin Truex Jr. (No. 19)   5
Kyle Busch (No. 18)   4
Brad Keselowski (No. 2)   3
Joey Logano (No. 22)    2 
Kevin Harvick (No. 4)   2
Denny Hamlin (No. 11)   2
Kurt Busch (No. 1)   2
Jimmie Johnson (No. 48)   1
William Byron (No. 24)   1
Alex Bowman (No. 88)   1
Paul Menard (No. 21)   1
Aric Almirola (No. 10)   1
Kyle Larson (No. 42)   1
Chase Elliott (No. 9)   1

FASTEST LAP AWARD
Kevin Harvick (No. 4)   7
Chase Elliott (No. 9)   3
Ryan Blaney (No. 12)   2
Clint Bowyer (No. 14)   2
Kyle Busch (No. 18)   2
Brad Keselowski (No. 2)   2
Joey Logano (No. 22)   2
William Byron (No. 24)   2
Aric Almirola (No. 10)   1
Daniel Hemric (No. 8)   1
Denny Hamlin (No. 11)   1
Martin Truex Jr. (No. 19)   1
Kyle Larson (No. 42)   1

BUSCH POLE AWARD

Kevin Harvick (No. 4)   5 
William Byron (No. 24)   4 
Austin Dillon (No. 3)   3
Chase Elliott (No. 9)    3 
Joey Logano (No. 22)   2
Ryan Blaney (No. 12)   1
Aric Almirola (No. 10)   1
Jimmie Johnson (No. 48)   1
Kyle Larson (No. 42)   1
Daniel Suarez (No. 41)   1
Denny Hamlin (No. 11)    1
Clint Bowyer (No. 14)   1

SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR AWARD

Daniel Hemric (No. 8)   393
Ryan Preece (No. 47)   364 
Matt Tiff t (No. 36)    275

MOOG “PROBLEM SOLVER OF THE 
RACE” AWARD

Chris Gabehart (No. 11)   3 
Cole Pearn (No. 19)   3 
Matt McCall (No. 1)   3
Adam Stevens (No. 18)   2
John Klausmeier (No. 10)   2
Chad Johnston (No. 42)   2
Michael Wheeler (No. 95)   2
Scott Graves (No. 6)   2
Billy Scott (No. 41)   1
Chris Gayle (No. 20)   1
Chad Knaus (No. 24)   1
Rodney Childers (No. 4)   1
Danny Stockman Jr (No. 3)  1
Peter Sospenzo (No. 77)   1
Luke Lambert (No. 8)   1
Derek Stamets (No. 43)   1



NASCAR XFINITY SERIES 
CONTINGENCY AWARDS REPORT

2ND ANNUAL RHINO PRO TRUCK OUTFITTERS 300
LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY

Las vegas, NV - September 14, 2019

RACE AWARDS

SEASON STANDINGS

FASTEST QUALIFIER: Cole Custer (181.372 mph, 29.773 secs.)
DURALAST BRAKES “BRAKE IN THE RACE” AWARD: Christopher Bell
MOBIL 1 DRIVER OF THE RACE: Christopher Bell
SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE RACE: Noah Gragson

BILL FRANCE PERFORMANCE AWARD

   Pts. Wins
Toyota   933 10
Chevrolet  933 7
Ford   919 9

DURALAST BRAKES 
“BRAKE IN THE RACE” AWARD

Christopher Bell (No. 20)  10 
Cole Custer (No. 00)  5
Kyle Busch (No. 18)   4
Ross Chastain (Nos. 10,16) 2
Tyler Reddick (No. 2)   2
Justin Haley (No. 11)  1
John H. Nemechek (No. 23)  1
AJ Allmendinger (No. 10)  1

MOBIL 1 DRIVER OF THE RACE

Christopher Bell (No. 20)  10
Cole Custer (No. 00)  6
Kyle Busch (No. 18)   4
Chase Briscoe (No. 98)  2
Michael Annett (No. 1)  1
Justin Allgaier (No. 7)  1
Noah Gragson (No. 9)  1
Ross Chastain (No. 16)  1

SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR AWARD

Chase Briscoe    900
Noah Gragson   874
Justin Haley    793
John H. Nemecheck  723 
Brandon Brown    453

FASTEST QUALIFIER AWARD

Cole Custer (No. 00)  6
Christopher Bell (No. 20)  4 
Tyler Reddick (No. 2)  3
Austin Cindric (No. 22)  3
Kyle Busch (No. 18)   2
Michael Annett (No. 1)  1
Paul Menard (No. 12)  1
Joey Logano (No. 12)  1
AJ Allmendinger (No.10)  1
Ryan Blaney (No. 12)  1



NASCAR GANDER OUTDOORS TRUCK SERIES 
CONTINGENCY AWARDS REPORT

23RD ANNUAL WESTGATE 200
LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY

Las Vegas, NV - September 13, 2019

RACE AWARDS

SEASON STANDINGS

FASTEST QUALIFIER: Christian Eckes (178.077 mph, 30.324 secs.)
DURALAST BRAKES “BRAKE IN THE RACE” AWARD STAGE 1: Ross Chastain
DURALAST BRAKES “BRAKE IN THE RACE” AWARD STAGE 2: Ross Chastain
MOBIL 1 DRIVER OF THE RACE: Austin Hill
SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR: Tyler Ankrum (clinched by being only rookie to make the Playoff s)

MANUFACTURERS’ CHAMPIONSHIP

   Pts. Wins
Toyota   710 10
Chevrolet  696 8 
Ford   628 1

DURALAST BRAKES  “BRAKE IN THE 
RACE” AWARD - STAGE 1

Ross Chastain (No. 45)   4
Kyle Busch (No. 51)   3 
Matt Crafton (No. 88)   2
Grant Enfi nger (No. 98)   2
Sheldon Creed (No. 2)   2
Brett Moffi  tt (No. 24)   2
Stewart Frisen (No. 52)   1
Johnny Sauter (No. 13)   1
Brandon Jones (No. 51)   1
Chase Briscoe (No. 27)   1

MOBIL 1 DRIVER OF THE RACE

Kyle Busch (No. 51)   5 
Brett Moffi  tt (No. 24)    4
Ross Chastain (No. 45)   3
Austin Hill (No. 16)   2
Johnny Sauter (No. 13)   1
Greg Biffl  e (No. 51)   1
Tyler Ankrum (No. 17)   1
Stewart Friesen (No. 52)  1

SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR AWARD

Tyler Ankrum     3,005
Harrison Burton    597
Sheldon Creed     593 
Gus Dean     330
Natalie Decker     213
Anthony Alfredo    197

DURALAST BRAKES  “BRAKE IN THE 
RACE” AWARD - STAGE 2

Kyle Busch (No. 51)   4 
Ross Chastain (No. 45)   3
Grant Enfi nger (No. 98)   2
Ben Rhodes (No. 99)   2
Brett Moffi  tt (No. 24)   2
Austin Hill (No. 16)   1
Johnny Sauter (No. 13)    1
Stewart Friesen (No. 52)  1
Matt Crafton (No. 88)   1
Harrison Burton (No. 18)   1
Chase Briscoe (No. 27)    1

FASTEST QUALIFIER AWARD

Brett Moffi  tt (No. 24)   3
Matt Crafton (No. 88)   2 
Grant Enfi nger (No. 98)   2
Austin Hill (No. 16)    2
Christian Eckes (No. 51)  2
Kyle Busch (No. 51)   1 
Stewart Friesen (No. 52)  1
Todd Gilliland (No. 4)    1
Ross Chastain (No. 45)   1


